
1 | P a g e  

 

TamilNadu Medical Services Corporation Limited, Chennai - 600008 
 

Online tender for the supply of Suture Consumables to TNMSC Limited for two 
years from the date of acceptance under rate contract 

Tender Ref. No. e-022/M(P)/SUTURE/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 29.11.2024 
 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION SUMMARY 
 

List of Products Not considered for non submission of  additional particulars / 
documents / Sample Evaluation / Inspection of Manufacturing and Importing Units 

 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Advanced Meditech Solutions Pvt Ltd 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S304 Polyester Coated with 
Polybutylate Suture - 2/0 

The firm do not have Licence under Form 
MD 9 

2 S309 Polyester Coated with 
Polybutylate Suture - 2/0 

The firm do not have Licence under Form 
MD 9 

3 S310 Polyester Coated with 
Polybutylate Suture - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

4 S311 Polyester Coated with 
Polybutylate Suture - 2/0 

The firm do not have Licence under Form 
MD 9 

5 S345 Synthetic Absorbable Suture - 
4/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Apple Suture Invent 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S58 Chromic (ST RB Needle 
60mm) - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

2 S93 Poly Propylene Mesh 15cm X 
15cm 

The firm have not manufactured and 
marketed for last three years 

 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Aqmen Medtech Pvt Ltd 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S264 Macroporoos Monofilament 
Polypropylene Elastic Shape 

The firm does not have valid endorsement 
for the quoted product.  
 

 



2 | P a g e  

 

 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Futura Surgicare Pvt Ltd 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S104 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle RB 
D Needle 16mm) - 4/0 

The firm has submitted Wrong Sample 
 

 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Healthium Meditech Ltd 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S35 Catgut Chromic - 1/0 The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

2 S176 Chromic with CD Cutting 
Needle 12mm - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

3 S245 1/2 Circle CCS Cut Needle 
48mm Stainless Steel - 5 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

4 S248 Polypropylene Straight RB 
BV Double Needle 7.6mm - 
8/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

5 S291 Polypropylene Suture 3/8 
Circle 6.5mm Taper Cut 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

6 S303 Polyester Coated with 
Polybutylate Suture - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

7 S351 B.B Silk - 4/0 Cutting Needle The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

8 S367A Linear Cutter 55mm with 
Three Staggered Rows 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

9 S367B Reloads, 3 Staggered for 
Linear Cutter 55mm 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

10 S367C Linear Cutter 75mm with 
Three Staggered Rows 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

11 S367D Reloads, 3 Staggered for 
Linear Cutter 75mm 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

12 S367E Linear Cutter 100mm with 
Two Staggered Rows 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

13 S367F Reload for 100mm Gun - Blue 
Colour 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

14 S367G Reload for 100mm Gun - 
Green Colour 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

15 S368A Curved Circular Stapler 
25mm with Universal Closed 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

16 S368B Curved Circular Stapler 
29mm with Universal Closed 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

17 S368C Curved Circular Stapler 
33mm with Universal Closed 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

 



3 | P a g e  

 

 
 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. HLL Lifecare Limited 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S105 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle RB 
D Needle 25mm) - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

2 S109 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle 
Tapercut DN 17mm) - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

3 S110 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle 
Tapercut DN 25mm) - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

4 S111 Poly Propylene (3/8 Circle 
Reverse Cutting Needle 
12mm)-6/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

5 S238 Polypropylene 1/2 Circle 
Tapercut Double Needle 
17mm - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

6 S246 Polydioxanone (1/2 Circle RB 
Heavy 40mm) – 1 

The firm has not submitted the 
manufacturing licence for the quoted product  

 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Mco Hospitals Aids Pvt Ltd 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S93 Poly Propylene Mesh 15cm X 
15cm 

Not having 3 years market Standing 
(Endorsement with effective from 
14.12.2023) 

 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Meril Endo Surgery Private Limited 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S46 Chromic (1/2 Circle RB 
Needle 40mm) - 1/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

2 S105 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle RB 
D Needle 25mm) - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

3 S116 Poly Propylene (3/8 Circle 
Cutting Needle 16mm) - 4/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

4 S227 Polybutylate Coated with 
Polyster Braided (Green) with 

Inspection - The firm do not have Licence 
under Form MD 9 

5 S228 Polybutylate Coated with 
Polyster Braided (Green) with 

Inspection - The firm do not have Licence 
under Form MD 9 



4 | P a g e  

 

 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Meril Endo Surgery Private Limited 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

6 S234 Polyglecaprone with 3/8 
Circle Cutting 25mm Needle - 
3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

7 S243 B.B Silk (3/8 Circle Reverse 
Cutting Needle 45mm) - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

8 S256 Antibacterial Triclosan 
Coated Polyglactine 910 with 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

9 S265 Macroporoos Monofilament 
Polypropylene Elastic Shape 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

10 S286 Polypropylene Suture 1/2 
Circle Round Body 17mm 
Needle - 5/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

11 S300 Polyester Coated with 
Polybutylate Suture - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

12 S313 Polypropelene Suture 1/2 
Circle, RB 17mm Needle - 4/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

13 S323 Antibacterial Triclosan 
Coated Polyglactin 30mm - 
3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

14 S330 Synthetic, Monofilament, 
Non-absorbable Suture - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

15 S367E Linear Cutter 100mm with 
Two Staggered Rows 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

16 S367F Reload for 100mm Gun - Blue 
Colour 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

17 S367G Reload for 100mm Gun - 
Green Colour 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

18 S368B Curved Circular Stapler 
29mm with Universal Closed 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

19 S368C Curved Circular Stapler 
33mm with Universal Closed 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

20 S377 Black Braided 1/2 Circle 
Round Body Suture - 00 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

21 S378 Black Braided 1/2 Circle 
Round Body Suture - 000 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Peters Surgical India Pvt Ltd 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S102 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle RB 
Needle 40mm) - 1 

The firm has submitted Wrong Sample 

2 S339 Polyamide 3/8 Circle 8mm 
Cutting Needle 90cm - 4/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

3 S346 Synthetic Absorbable Suture - 
6/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 



5 | P a g e  

 

 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. Surgical and Sutures Pvt Ltd 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S70 Coated Polyster Braided (1/2 
Circle RB Needle 25mm) - 
3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

2 S104 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle RB 
D Needle 16mm) - 4/0 

The firm has submitted Wrong Sample 

3 S146 Bone Wax License for Gamma Sterilization under New 
Medical Devise Regulation was not obtained 

 
 
 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. TI Medical Pvt Ltd (Formerly Lotus Surgicals Pvt Ltd) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

1 S10 B.B Silk (1/2 Circle RB 
Needle 30mm) - 1/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

2 S15 B.B Silk (CD Cut Needle 
16mm) - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

3 S30 Catgut Plain - 1/0 The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

4 S40 Chromic (CD RB Needle 
40mm) - 1/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

5 S42 Chromic (1/2 Circle RB 
Needle 30mm) - 2/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

6 S43 Chromic (1/2 Circle RB 
Needle 30mm) - 1/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

7 S46 Chromic (1/2 Circle RB 
Needle 40mm) - 1/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

8 S116 Poly Propylene (3/8 Circle 
Cutting Needle 16mm) - 4/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

9 S117 Poly Propylene (3/8 Circle 
Cutting Needle 25mm) - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

10 S118 Poly Propylene (1/2 Circle RB 
Heavy 30mm) - 1 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

11 S135 Synthetic Absorbable Suture 
1/2 Circle Tapercut 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

12 S141 Synthetic Absorbable Suture 
1/2 Circle RB Needle 20mm - 
4/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

13 S145 Umbilical Cotton Tape The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

14 S151 B.B Silk 6 Reels X 25m - 3/0 The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

15 S172 Temp. Cardiac Pacing Wire The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 



6 | P a g e  

 

 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. TI Medical Pvt Ltd (Formerly Lotus Surgicals Pvt Ltd) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

16 S178 Synthetic Absorbable Suture 
with SP MP Double Needle 
8mm 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

17 S181 Coated Polyster Braided with 
CD Green Needle 17mm 

The firm has submitted Wrong Sample 

18 S226 Polyglecaprone 1/2 Circle 
Oval RB 26mm 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

19 S233 Synthetic Absorbable Suture 
with 3/8 Circle Cutting 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

20 S241 Polypropylene 1/2 Cirlce 
Tapercut Double Needle 
25mm - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

21 S247 Monofilament Polymide with 
1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

22 S279 Polypropylene Suture Size 
7/0 with 9.3mm 3/8 TP, BV-
175-8 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

23 S289 Polypropylene Suture 3/8 
Circle 8mm Taper Cut 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

24 S317 Polyamide 9/0, 6mm, 3/8 
Circle, Micropoint Needle 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

25 S326 Mersilk 4/0 nw 5000 90cm 
ophthal (1.5) Metric 16mm 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

26 S330 Synthetic, Monofilament, 
Non-absorbable Suture - 3/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

27 S335 Polypropylene Double Arm 
Round Body 25mm Taper Cut 
- 4/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

28 S351 B.B Silk - 4/0 Cutting Needle The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

29 S355 Monofilament Poly Propylene 
Non-Absorbable Sutures - 8/0 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

30 S367E Linear Cutter 100mm with 
Two Staggered Rows 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

31 S367F Reload for 100mm Gun - Blue 
Colour 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

32 S367G Reload for 100mm Gun - 
Green Colour 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

33 S368A Curved Circular Stapler 
25mm with Universal Closed 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

34 S368B Curved Circular Stapler 
29mm with Universal Closed 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

35 S368C Curved Circular Stapler 
33mm with Universal Closed 

Sample is rejected on quality (on sample 
evaluation) 

36 S377 Black Braided 1/2 Circle 
Round Body Suture - 00 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 

37 S380 Polyester Suture Braided 
Taper Cut Needle 17mm - 1 

The Firm Failed to Submit the Samples for 
evaluation 



7 | P a g e  

 

 

Name of the Tenderer : M/s. TI Medical Pvt Ltd (Formerly Lotus Surgicals Pvt Ltd) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Product Not recommended 
for consideration 

 

Reason for Non Consideration 

38 S340 Polyamide 3/8 Circle 8mm 
Cutting Needle 90cm - 5/0 

The firm has submitted Wrong Sample 

 


